Molded Choke Coil – PIAQ0502SP Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                                                      04/01/2018
P1
1. Part No. Expression:
P I A Q 0 5 0 2 S P 1 R 0 M N
 (a)      (b)    (c)   (d)   (e)
a) Series Code          d) Inductance Code
b) Dimension Code       e) Tolerance Code
 c) Type Code
2. Configuration & Dimensions:
A
B
C
E
D
Marking
D/C
3. Schematic:
A B C D E L G H
5.7±0.3 5.2±0.2 1.8±0.2 1.0±0.3 2.5±0.3 6.0 Ref. 2.8 Ref. 2.5 Ref.
L
G
H
Recommended PC Board Pattern Note:
1. The above PCB layout is for reference only.
2. Solder paste thickness of 0.12mm and above is recommended.
3. Marking: Top row – Inductance code, Bottom row – YYWW.
Unit: mm
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Molded Choke Coil – PIAQ0502SP Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                                                      04/01/2018
P2
4. Material List:
a) Core
b) Wire
c) Terminal
d) Ink
5. General Specification:
(a) Reliability test for this part meets AEC-Q200 standard.
(b) Operating Temp. : -55°C to +155°C (Including self - temperature rise).
(c) Storage Temp. :-55°C to +155°C (on board).
(d) Humidity Range. : 85 ± 3% RH.
(e) Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately ∆T of 40°C.
(f) Saturation Current (Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.
(g) Part Temp. (Ambient+Temp. Rise) should not exceed 155°C under worst case operating conditions.
(h) Storage condition (component in its packaging)
i) Temperature: Less than 40°C
ii) Humidity : 60% RH
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Molded Choke Coil – PIAQ0502SP Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                                                      04/01/2018
P3
6. Electrical Characteristics:
Part Number
Inductance
L (uH)
@ 0A
Test
Frequency
(Hz)
Irms
(A)
Typ.
Irms
(A)
Max.
Isat
(A)
Typ.
Isat
(A)
Max.
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
PIAQ0502SPR15YN 0.15 1.0V/100K 22.0 19.0 27.0 24.0 2.8 3.2
PIAQ0502SPR22MN 0.22 1.0V/100K 16.0 14.0 20.0 17.0 3.8 4.4
PIAQ0502SPR33MN 0.33 1.0V/100K 14.0 13.0 11.0 9.0 5.2 6.0
PIAQ0502SPR47MN 0.47 1.0V/100K 13.0 11.0 9.0 8.0 6.1 7.2
PIAQ0502SPR68MN 0.68 1.0V/100K 12.0 10.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 9.2
PIAQ0502SP1R0MN 1.00 1.0V/100K 8.6 7.5 7.5 6.5 14.0 16.2
PIAQ0502SP1R5MN 1.50 1.0V/100K 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 22.0 26.4
PIAQ0502SP2R2MN 2.20 1.0V/100K 6.5 6.0 5.8 5.0 29.0 34.0
PIAQ0502SP3R3MN 3.30 1.0V/100K 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.7 50.0 60.0
PIAQ0502SP4R7MN 4.70 1.0V/100K 4.0 3.0 4.7 4.4 84.0 97.0
PIAQ0502SP5R6MN 5.60 1.0V/100K 3.5 2.8 4.4 4.0 91.0 109
PIAQ0502SP6R8MN 6.80 1.0V/100K 3.1 2.6 4.2 3.8 110 127
PIAQ0502SP8R2MN 8.20 1.0V/100K 2.9 2.5 3.9 3.4 123 142
PIAQ0502SP100MN 10.0 1.0V/100K 2.7 2.4 3.5 3.0 150 180
PIAQ0502SP150MN 15.0 1.0V/100K 2.2 1.9 2.6 2.3 224 252
PIAQ0502SP220MN 22.0 1.0V/100K 1.9 1.6 2.2 1.9 290 325
*Tolerance code: M = ±20%, Y= ±30%
7. Characteristics Curves:
0 6.4 12.8 19.2 25.6 32
DC CURRENT(A)